OP \$465.00 3733076

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM358863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Ames Companies, Inc.		07/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATT Southern, Inc.	
Street Address:	465 Railroad Avenue	
City:	Camp Hill	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17011	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3733076	DYNAMIC DESIGN
Registration Number:	4075077	DYNAMIC DESIGN
Registration Number:	4057485	DYNAMIC DESIGN
Registration Number:	3042854	POLYLAM 4
Registration Number:	2698759	SIMU-SLATE
Registration Number:	3665236	SNAP-FIT RIM
Registration Number:	2670355	STONE EDGE
Registration Number:	3801315	CERAMIX
Registration Number:	3779445	STRENGTH STYLE BEAUTY
Registration Number:	4056939	JACK-O-PLANTER
Registration Number:	3956144	REINFORCED FIBER BOND
Registration Number:	4189453	DYNAMIC DESIGN
Registration Number:	3718503	HDR
Registration Number:	4255290	HDR
Registration Number:	4172507	STONECRAFT
Registration Number:	4147644	DURALIGHT
Registration Number:	4606537	HDR
Registration Number:	3811522	TOTAL CONTROL

TRADEMARK REEL: 005646 FRAME: 0683

900341110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125666099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-566-6777

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: David V. Radack

Address Line 1: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC

Address Line 2: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	288907-01096
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David V. Radack
SIGNATURE:	/David V. Radack/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=amestmassignment#page1.tif source=amestmassignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005646 FRAME: 0684

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE AMES COMPANIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 465 Railroad Avenue, Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011, ("Assignor") has used, and is using the marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ATT SOUTHERN, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 465 Railroad Avenue, Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, *THEREFORE*, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 30 day of July , 2015.

THE AMES, COMPANIES, INC.

By: Stonature

[Typed/Printed Name]

Title: VICE PRESIDENT, SCROTTLY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005646 FRAME: 0685

SCHEDULE 1

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
3,733,076	Dynamic Design
4,075,077	Dynamic Design
4,057,485	Dynamic Design
3,042,854	Polylam 4
2,698,759	Simu-Slate
3,665,236	Snap-Fit Rim
2,670,355	Stone Edge
3,801,315	Ceramix
3,779,445	Strength Style Beauty
4,056,939	Jack-O-Planter
3,956,144	Reinforced Fiber Bond
4,189,453	Dynamic Design
3,718,503	HDR
4,255,290	HDR
4,172,507	Stonecraft
4,147,644	Duralight
4,606,537	HDR
3,811,522	Total Control

TRADEMARK REEL: 005646 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 10/16/2015